02-23-2006 

Form PT = 1594 (Rev. 07/05)	* ******
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
REC	ORDATION FULL 03184068
	RADEMARKS ONLY

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Platent Grid Traderiark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents of the new addressies) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Camden County Municipal Utilities  Authority	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Champaign Landmark, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Municipal authority of the State of New Jersey ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) New Jersey ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ February 13, 2006 ☐ ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address: 304 Bloomfield Ave.  City: Urbana  State: Ohio  Country: USA Zip: 43078
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SURGRO, with design	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0810678  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lyman F. Spitzer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick,1000 Jackson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{0}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Extended to the charged to deposit account the content of the charged to deposit account the content of the charged to deposit account the charged
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:       Ohio       Zip:       43624         Phone Number:       (419)       321-1207         Fax Number:       (419)       241-6894         Email Address:       1spitzer@s1k-1aw.com	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number LLER 66888994 6818678  Authorized User Name 49.99
9. Signature:  Lyman F. Spitzer  Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority, a municipal authority of the State of New Jersey, is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, goodwill associated therewith, and registration thereof:

TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION

<u>ISSUED</u>

SURGRO, with design

No. 0810678

July 5, 1966

WHEREAS, Champaign Landmark, Inc., an Ohio corporation having its principal office at 304 Bloomfield Avenue, Urbana, Ohio 43078 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Champaign Landmark, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with all claims for damages and/or right to recovery by reason of past infringements of such trademark and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, the said trademark to be held and enjoyed by Champaign Landmark, Inc. for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority had this assignment not been made. Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority hereby represents and warrants to Champaign Landmark, Inc. that (i) it has full power and authority to execute and deliver this form of assignment, (ii) it has not sold, assigned or transferred said trademark, the goodwill associated therewith or the registration thereof to any other person or party, and (iii) it is

1

assigning such trademark, associated goodwill and registration to Champaign Landmark, Inc. free of any lien, encumbrance or claim of any third party.

CAMDEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

February	13	2006
(D	ate)	

By: Mulf anetto

Print Name: MARK J. LONETTO

Title or Position: Executive Director

STATE OF	New	Jers	ey	
COUNTY C	)F: <u>Co</u>	unty		( 

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 13th day of February

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SANDRA M. CEVALLOS Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2006

RECORDED: 02/21/2006